
40 Days of Prayer 2026 Calendar

Wed Feb 18

Repentance:
Returning to

the Lord 
(Joel 2:12–13)

Thu Feb 19

Repentance/
Realignment:

Desire for a
Clean Heart 
(Psalm 51:10)

Fri Feb 20

Confession:
Honest time
of confession

(1 John 1:9)

Sat Feb 21

Surrender:
Trusting the
Lord with all
our hearts

(Proverbs 3:5–6)

Sun Feb 22

Practicing
Stillness:

Examine our
ways

(Lamentations
3:40)

Mon Feb 23

Abiding: 
Abide in Christ

(John 15:4)

Tue Feb 24

Trusting God
for Daily

Provision: 
Seek God for
daily bread

(Matthew 6:11)

Wed Feb 25

Abiding: 
A heart to seek

God First 
(Matthew 6:33)

Thu Feb 26

Trusting God for
Daily Provision: 
Waiting on God 

(Isaiah 40:31)

Fri Feb 27

Practicing
Stillness: 

God reveals
Himself in the

stillness
(Psalm 46:10)

Sat Feb 28

Abiding: 
Hunger for God

(Psalm 42:1)

Sun Mar 01

Mental
Renewal: 
A Renewed

Mind 
(Romans 12:2)

Mon Mar 02

Practical
Renewal:

Opportunities
for habitual

Sabbath Rest
(Hebrews 4:9-11)

Tue Mar 03

Spiritual
Renewal: 

Seek God for a
pure heart and a
renewed Spirit
(Psalm 51:10)

Wed Mar 04

Spiritual
Renewal: 
Our hearts
would be

turned into
tender flesh

(Ezekiel 36:26)

Thu Mar 05 Fri Mar 06 Sat Mar 07

Draw Near: A 40-Day Journey of Prayer, Repentance & Renewal

Prayer Focus: Repentance, confession, surrender, and realigning our hearts with God.

Prayer Focus: Abiding in Christ, trusting God for daily provision, and practicing stillness.

Prayer Focus: Spiritual, mental and practical renewal.
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Practical
Renewal: 

Seek to fear God
and know Him 
(Proverbs 9:10)

Practical
Renewal: 

Seek to fear God
and know Him 
(Proverbs 9:10)

Mental
Renewal: 

We would have
the mind of

Christ. 
(1 Corinthians

2:15-16)



Wed Mar 11 Thu Mar 12

Resisting
Temptation: 

Resisting
Temptation
(James 4:7)

Fri Mar 13 Sat Mar 14

Honoring God in
Daily Life: 

The Holy Spirit
would teach us to

say “No” to
ungodliness

(Titus 2:11-12)

Loving God Fully: 
Keeping the

commands of
God out of love

for Him
 (John 14:15)

Mon Mar 16 Tue Mar 17Sun Mar 15 Wed Mar 18 Thu Mar 19

Obedience: 
True obedience to
God no matter the

circumstance. 
(1 Samuel 15:22)

Fri Mar 20 Sat Mar 21

Sun Mar 22 Mon Mar 23

Surrendering to
God’s will: 

We would offer
ourselves as a
living sacrifice 
(Romans 12:1)

 

Tue Mar 24

Perseverance: 
Persevering in
our walk with

Christ 
(Hebrews 12:1)

Wed Mar 25

Self-Denial:
Denying Self
(Luke 9:23)

Thu Mar 26 Fri Mar 27 Sat Mar 28

Sun Mar 08

Humility: 
Having a humble

heart and a
selfless lifestyle

(Philippians 2:3–4)

Mon Mar 09

Embodied
Compassion: 

Being the Hands
of Christ

(Galatians 6:10)

Tue Mar 10

Prayer Focus: Loving God fully, loving others well, forgiveness, humility, and embodied compassion.

Prayer Focus: Guarding the heart, resisting temptation, walking in the Spirit, and honoring God in daily life.

Guarding the
heart: 

Guarding Your
Heart 

(Proverbs 4:23)

Prayer Focus: Self-denial, obedience, perseverance, and surrendering to God’s will.
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Loving God Fully: 
Loving God

Wholeheartedly
(Mark 12:30)

Loving Others
Well: 

Loving Your
Neighbor 

(Mark 12:31)

Forgiveness: 
Forgiving as

Christ Forgives
(Colossians 3:13)

Embodied
Compassion: 

Our compassion
would be similar

to God’s
compassion
(Luke 6:36)

Walking in the
Spirit: 

Walking in the
Spirit and

identifying areas
where we’re not
(Galatians 5:16)

Guarding the
heart: 

God’s peace
would guard our
hearts and minds
(Philippians 4:6-7)

Walking in the
Spirit: 

The Spirit of
Truth would

guide us daily
into the truth
(John 16:13-14)

Resisting
Temptation: 
Resisting the

Enemy’s
schemes

 (1 Peter 5:8-9)

Self-Denial:
Abstaining
from sinful

desires  
(1 Peter 2:11)

Perseverance: 
Faithfully
enduring

hardships 
(James 1:12)

Obedience: 
Obeying God over

human rules
(Matthew 15:18-19)

Sun Mar 22 Mon Mar 23 Tue Mar 24 Wed Mar 25 Thu Mar 26 Fri Mar 27 Sat Mar 28



Wed Apr 01

Walk with Christ
toward the cross: 

Remembering
Christ’s sacrifice

and living for Him
(2 Corinthians 5:15)

Thu Apr 02

Watching and
Praying:

Watch and
Pray (Matthew

24:42-44)

Fri Apr 03

Remembering
the Cross: 

Reflect on the
sacrifice of Jesus

(Isaiah 53:5)

Sat Apr 04

Waiting in hope
for Resurrection:
Remembering the

hope found in
Christ  (John 14:1-4)

Sun Mar 29 Mon Mar 30 Tue Mar 31

Sun Apr 05

Prayer Focus: Humility, servanthood, faithfulness in prayer, and preparing to
walk with Christ toward the cross.

Prayer Focus: Watching and praying, remembering the
cross, and waiting in hope for resurrection.

Happy
Easter! 

HE IS RISEN!
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Servanthood:
A Servant’s

Heart 
(John 13:14–15)

Humility: 
A humble heart
to receive the

wisdom of God

Faithfulness in
Prayer:

A faithfulness
to pray

(Romans 12:12)

------ See Fasting Instructions ------


